



ABC Bid Data

CONWAY
41335
X-A004(600)

PROJECT:	CONWAY	Awarded To:	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	41335	Amount:	\$1,891,838.00
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(600)	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
DATE BIDS OPEN:	December 21, 2017,	Award Date:	
SCOPE OF WORK:	Preservation BWC overlay from US 302/NH 16 intersection to Conway/Bartlett Town Line		
COMPLETION DATE:	June 22, 2018		
LOCATION:	Carroll		

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$1,891,838.00	A
GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET, ALBANY NY 12202	\$1,953,145.50	B
ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD, PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375	\$2,012,999.50	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	95.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$68.00	\$6,460.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,200.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$115.00	\$138,000.00	\$127.00	\$152,400.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	12,175.00	\$0.50	\$6,087.50	\$0.30	\$3,652.50	\$0.45	\$5,478.75
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	715.00	\$4.00	\$2,860.00	\$5.00	\$3,575.00	\$6.50	\$4,647.50
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	14,700.00	\$2.50	\$36,750.00	\$2.10	\$30,870.00	\$2.15	\$31,605.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	14,000.00	\$5.00	\$70,000.00	\$2.50	\$35,000.00	\$2.50	\$35,000.00
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	128,200.00	\$2.50	\$320,500.00	\$1.15	\$147,430.00	\$1.90	\$243,580.00
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	5,450.00	\$130.00	\$708,500.00	\$136.00	\$741,200.00	\$138.00	\$752,100.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	20.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$520.00	\$10,400.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	13.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	29.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$950.00	\$27,550.00	\$980.00	\$28,420.00
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,660.00	\$30.00	\$49,800.00	\$35.00	\$58,100.00	\$30.00	\$49,800.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$271,560.00	\$271,560.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,490.00	\$9,960.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,925.00	\$3.00	\$5,775.00	\$3.00	\$5,775.00	\$3.00	\$5,775.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	102,000.00	\$0.15	\$15,300.00	\$0.17	\$17,340.00	\$0.17	\$17,340.00
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	103,200.00	\$0.14	\$14,448.00	\$0.13	\$13,416.00	\$0.17	\$17,544.00
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$0.20	\$390.00	\$1.03	\$2,008.50	\$1.05	\$2,047.50
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	4,275.00	\$0.75	\$3,206.25	\$1.00	\$4,275.00	\$1.05	\$4,488.75
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	140.00	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$294.00	\$2.10	\$294.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	495.00	\$4.50	\$2,227.50	\$6.10	\$3,019.50	\$6.50	\$3,217.50
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	75.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$8.10	\$607.50	\$8.50	\$637.50
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,620.00	\$6.00	\$15,720.00	\$10.00	\$26,200.00	\$9.50	\$24,890.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
Totals:					\$1,795,949.25		\$1,891,838.00		\$1,953,145.50
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$1,795,949.25		\$1,891,838.00		\$1,953,145.50

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	95.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00		
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,200.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$120.00	\$144,000.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	12,175.00	\$0.50	\$6,087.50	\$0.46	\$5,600.50		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	715.00	\$4.00	\$2,860.00	\$5.00	\$3,575.00		
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	14,700.00	\$2.50	\$36,750.00	\$2.05	\$30,135.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	14,000.00	\$5.00	\$70,000.00	\$2.75	\$38,500.00		
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	128,200.00	\$2.50	\$320,500.00	\$1.75	\$224,350.00		
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	5,450.00	\$130.00	\$708,500.00	\$150.00	\$817,500.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	20.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	13.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	29.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00		
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,660.00	\$30.00	\$49,800.00	\$38.00	\$63,080.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,925.00	\$3.00	\$5,775.00	\$1.00	\$1,925.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	102,000.00	\$0.15	\$15,300.00	\$0.16	\$16,320.00		
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	103,200.00	\$0.14	\$14,448.00	\$0.12	\$12,384.00		
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$0.20	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00		
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	4,275.00	\$0.75	\$3,206.25	\$1.00	\$4,275.00		
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	140.00	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$280.00		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	495.00	\$4.50	\$2,227.50	\$6.00	\$2,970.00		
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	75.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$600.00		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,620.00	\$6.00	\$15,720.00	\$9.00	\$23,580.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
Totals:					\$1,795,949.25		\$2,012,999.50		
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$1,795,949.25		\$2,012,999.50		



PS&E Comparison

CONWAY
41335
X-A004(600)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	95.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	(\$5,700.00)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,200.00	\$115.00	\$138,000.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$24,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	40.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,600.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	12,175.00	\$0.30	\$3,652.50	\$0.50	\$6,087.50	(\$2,435.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	715.00	\$5.00	\$3,575.00	\$4.00	\$2,860.00	\$715.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	14,700.00	\$2.10	\$30,870.00	\$2.50	\$36,750.00	(\$5,880.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	14,000.00	\$2.50	\$35,000.00	\$5.00	\$70,000.00	(\$35,000.00)
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	128,200.00	\$1.15	\$147,430.00	\$2.50	\$320,500.00	(\$173,070.00)
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	5,450.00	\$136.00	\$741,200.00	\$130.00	\$708,500.00	\$32,700.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	20.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	(\$200.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	13.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00

616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	29.00	\$950.00	\$27,550.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$5,800.00
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.00	\$96,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,660.00	\$35.00	\$58,100.00	\$30.00	\$49,800.00	\$8,300.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$132,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	(\$2,800.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,925.00	\$3.00	\$5,775.00	\$3.00	\$5,775.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	102,000.00	\$0.17	\$17,340.00	\$0.15	\$15,300.00	\$2,040.00
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	103,200.00	\$0.13	\$13,416.00	\$0.14	\$14,448.00	(\$1,032.00)
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	1,950.00	\$1.03	\$2,008.50	\$0.20	\$390.00	\$1,618.50
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	4,275.00	\$1.00	\$4,275.00	\$0.75	\$3,206.25	\$1,068.75
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	140.00	\$2.10	\$294.00	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$84.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	495.00	\$6.10	\$3,019.50	\$4.50	\$2,227.50	\$792.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	75.00	\$8.10	\$607.50	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$157.50
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,620.00	\$10.00	\$26,200.00	\$6.00	\$15,720.00	\$10,480.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$87,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$1,891,838.00

\$1,795,949.25

\$95,888.75